








































 Updated 5-2020 

 

FIRST ADDENDUM TO 2015 PROPERTY LEASE 

 

This FIRST ADDENDUM is made and entered into in duplicate this _____ day 

of ________________, 2020, by and between PARK CITY MUNICIPAL 

CORPORATION, a Utah municipal corporation, (“City”), and the Park City Cooperative 

Preschool, a Utah non-profit corporation, (“Tenant”), to amend the Park City Municipal 

Corporation Property Lease signed and executed by the parties on May, 20, 2015. 

 

WITNESSETH: 

 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Park City Municipal Corporation Property 

Lease on May 20, 2015, (hereinafter “Property Lease”);  

 

WHEREAS, the term of the Property Lease is due to end June 30, 2020; and 

 

WHEREAS, due to the unforeseen impacts of Covid 19 the parties desire to 

extend the Property Lease for one (1) year under the current terms;  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises made herein and 

other valuable consideration, the parties hereto now amend the Property Lease as follows: 

 

1. AMENDMENTS: 

 

a. EXTENSION OF TERM.  The term of the Property Lease shall be extended to a 

termination date of June 30, 2021. 

 

2. OTHER TERMS.   

All other terms and conditions of the Property Lease shall continue to apply. 

 

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT.  This First Addendum is a written instrument pursuant to 

Section 35 of the Property Lease between the parties and cannot be altered or 

amended except by written instrument, signed by all parties. 

 

4. COUNTERPARTS. This First Addendum may be executed in counterparts, each of 

which will be deemed an original and all of which together will constitute one and the 

same instrument. 

 

5. ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES. Each party agrees that the signatures of the parties 

included in this First Addendum, whether affixed on an original document manually 

and later electronically transmitted or whether affixed by an electronic 

signature through an electronic signature system such as DocuSign, are intended to 

authenticate this writing and to create a legal and enforceable agreement between the 

parties hereto. 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 628BE693-DAF0-4C7F-A890-34EA2694B12D

August

6



2 

 

 Updated 5-2020 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this First Addendum to be 

executed the day and year first herein above written. 

   

PARK CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, a 

 Utah municipal corporation 

     445 Marsac Avenue 

     P.O. Box 1480 

     Park City UT 84060-1480 

 

     

 __________________________________________ 

      MATT DIAS, City Manager 

 

 

Attest: 

 

 

___________________________________ 

City Recorder’s Office 

 

 

Approved as to form: 

 

 

___________________________________ 

City Attorney’s Office 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 628BE693-DAF0-4C7F-A890-34EA2694B12D



3 

 

 Updated 5-2020 

 

       

TENANT: 

Name: Park City Cooperative Preschool 

Address: PO Box 683482 

City/State/Zip: Park City, Utah 

Tax ID#:   

PC Business License #:___________ 

 

__________________________________ 

Printed Name 

 

__________________________________ 

Signature 

 

__________________________________ 

Title 

 

 

THE CITY REQUIRES THE TENANT TO COMPLETE EITHER THE NOTARY 
BLOCK OR THE UNSWORN DECLARATION, WHICH ARE BELOW. 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 628BE693-DAF0-4C7F-A890-34EA2694B12D

Board President 

B-016025

Rachel Kleinschnitz



4 

 

 Updated 5-2020 

STATE OF UTAH  ) 

    ) ss. 

COUNTY OF SUMMIT ) 

     

On this         day of               , 20__, _________ personally appeared before me, whose 

identity is personally known to me or/proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, 

and who by me duly worn/affirmed, did say that she is _____________ (position), of 

_____________________________ (organization), and that said document was signed 

by her on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Bylaws, or Resolution of its Board 

of Directors, and he/she acknowledged to me that she executed the First Addendum to the 

Park City Municipal Corporation Property Lease.. 

 

 

___________________________________

Notary Public 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 628BE693-DAF0-4C7F-A890-34EA2694B12D



5 

 

 Updated 5-2020 

I declare under criminal penalty under the law of Utah that the foregoing is true and 

correct. Signed on the ___ day of _____________________, 2020, at 

_____________________________________ (insert State and County here). 
 

 

 

Printed name _________________________________________ 

 

 

Signature: ____________________________________________  

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 628BE693-DAF0-4C7F-A890-34EA2694B12D

5th of August

Park City, Summit County

Rachel Kleinschnitz




